### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Willstaff, Inc.		02/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advantage Human Resourcing, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Norwood Park South	
City:	Norwood	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1820114	THE HOLLAND GROUP	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street,

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8364-86903-01/RAK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramon A. Klitzke II

Signature: /Ramon A. Klitzke II/

Date: 03/28/2011

Total Attachments: 2 source=Step 2#page1.tif source=Step 2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0631

\$40.00 1820114



PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WILLSTAFF, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WILLSTAFF, INC." TO "ADVANTAGE HUMAN

RESOURCING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 10:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3655060 8100

100145749

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7816285

DATE: 02-17-10

\_\_\_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0632

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:31 AM 02/16/2010 FILED 10:27 AM 02/16/2010 SRV 100145749 - 3655060 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WILLSTAFF, INC.

WillStaff, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies on this 15th day of February, 2010, that:

1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Section 141 and Section 242:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read as follows:

# FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Advantage Human Resourcing, Inc.

2. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's common stock, \$0.01 par value per share, in accordance with the provisions of General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware Section 242, such holders being all of the holders of the Corporation's capital stock entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by Jonathan T. Mann, the Assistant Secretary of the Corporation, as of the date first written above.

WILLSTAFF, INC.

Bv:

Name Jonathan T. Mann Title Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 03/29/2011